THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION ISBA# 02714 Jordan, Oliver & Walters Official Form No. 101

**ORIGINAL** 

COMPUTER. RECORDED COMPARED.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX PAID

FILED NO. 1832 800K 133 PAGE 744 95 JAN 16 PM 3: 54 MICHELLE UTSLER RECORDER

<u>[</u>	DATE COUNTY	MADISON COUNTY. 10WA
		SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER
WARRANT	TY DEED	
For the consideration of ONE HUNDRED TWE Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,	NTY-FOUR THOUSAND	(\$124,000.00)
T. John Henry and Bernice L.	Henry, Husband and W	Vife,
do hereby Convey to		
Warren R. Kirkland and Betty	Ann Kirkland	
the following described real estate in Madis	on County, low	a:
The East Half (E 1/2) of the South Twenty-nine (29), and the West Hall Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section Twenty Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twendy P.M., excepting therefrom a tract 515 feet West of the Southeast Conthe Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) in Township Seventy-four (74) North, the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowathence West 425 feet, thence South Section line to the point of begin 5.14 acres.  This Deed is given in fulfillment and filed for record on December 4 the Office of the Madison County By written Amendment dated 12/28/7108, Page 500 in the Office of the	of (W 1/2) of the Sourceight (28), all incenty-nine (29) West of described as follows oner of the West Half Section Twenty-eight Range Twenty-nine (2a, running thence Norm 527 feet, thence Eanning, containing approximately of a Real Estate Conf. 1978, at Book 108, Recorder, which was to the source of the sour	thwest Township of the 5th c: Commencing (W 1/2) of (28), (9) West of th 527 feet, est along the eroximately  tract dated Page 438 in then Amended (9 at Book
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, ar estate by title in fee simple; that they have good ar that the real estate is Free and Clear of all Liens an grantors Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate be above stated. Each of the undersigned her distributive share in and to the real estate.  Words and phrases herein, including acknowledge plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender,	nd lawful authority to sell and of Encumbrances except as may state against the lawful claims of reby relinquishes all rights of comment hereof, shall be construed.	convey the real estate; y be above stated; and of all persons except as dower, homestead and
STATE OF, ss:	Dated: January 12,	1995
MADISON COUNTY, On this day of one of the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared T. John Henry and Bernice L. Henry	T. John Henry	(Grantor)  (Grantor)
to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their voluntary act and deed.		(Grantor)
	•	
(This feet the knows at 100 at 100 pressure of Edition (s) only)  My Commercial Edition  August 25, 1994		(Grantor)

101 WARRANTY DEED Revised April, 1989